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SOME INTERESTING FACTS

I

$2 is received by the grower 
wool that goes into a $60 
suit of clothes.

15 million is the average 
of bananas consumed daily

1922 1923
„ 40,000,00 43,000.00 County School
j 13,000.00 16,000.00

1,000.00
High Sahool Tuition 
County Institute 
School Library

. 1,833.33 603.22 Advertising
( 3,200.00 2,600.00 Agriculturist .

10,000.00 Armory
400.00 550.00 Auditor ....

t 342.23 910.95 Bounty ....
5,696.47 8,931.43

1,200.00
Circuit Court
Club Work . .......................................

330.40 245.10 Coroner
1,500.00 1,793.75 County Fair

[ 7,590.20 7,785.53 County Poor
20,201.74 20,493.10 Cruising
2,100.00 2,100.00 Dairy & Food Com.
3,484.30 3,717.51 Dairy Herd Inspector

101.46 103.25 District Sealer
2,920.38 1,199.10 Election .

834.41 1,003.86 Emergency
1,114.64 1,057.66 Fire Warden

737.01 734.10 Health Officer
141.35 136.85 • Insane . ...

Insurance, Fire ...........
Insurance, Indemnity

1,599.34 784.05 Justice Court
112.05 262.81 Juvenile Court 

Mothers’ Pensions2,722.50 3,762.50
689.02 445.04 Printing

1,102.58 1,453.96 Stock Indemnity
75.63 87.40 Truant Officer ............................

Delinquent Taxes 1923 
Indigent Soldiers

Total General Fund Expenses

Fund Expenses 
st of Warrants 

ent of Lieu Warrants 
on Warrants

t of Road Bends
on Road Bonds
¿ads
jion No. 1 Road Districts 1-4-5-10-11-12-20
Maintenance 4,500.00
intenance 12,500.00
Fill (Obligated) 3,000.00
hton Project (Obligated) 15,000.00

ion No. 2 Road Districts 
Maintenance
■intenance
, Cut Off

isicn No. 3 Read Districts 
intenance
le-Woods Road

:d Miscellaneous Receipts

1st 6 Mo.

10.80
1,300.00

2,985.40
13.55

1,872.53 
600.00

3,308.92
15,391.54

1,050.00
1,755.10

48.10
1,588.72
2,550.00

340.69
374.25
139.60
168.50

236.34
43.00 

1,577.50 
683.80 
179.00

56.50
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were shoppers in town Tuesday from 
Miami.

2-6-7-8-9-13-14-15
10,000.00
23,000.00 

2,000.00

3-16-17-18
8,000.00

7,000.00

46.800.00 
18,900.00 

75.00 
1,000.00 

600.00 
2,600.00

46.800.00
18,900.00 

100.00 
325.00

J. J. Powell went to Carlton Mon­
day to visit a brother who resides 
there.

189,917.20
95,000.00 

5,000.00
14,900.00 

153,970.46 
26,00.00

21,197.00
30,000.00

35,000.00

35,000.00

15,000.00

620,984.66 
22,900.00

598.084.66
30,714.26 

come on for
Fair Building 1 Mill Voted by the People
■e is hereby given that the foregoing Estimates will
it a session of the County Court to be held in the County Court room 
100k, Tillamook County, Oregon on Friday the 19th day of December, 
10 o’clock A. M. at which time and place any taxpayer, subject to 

re tax levy, when made, may be heard in favor of or against any 
rted tax levy. By Order of the Budget Committee.
this 26th day of November, 1924.

H. V. ALLEY
Secretary of Budget Committee.

utthe County
tinued from page 4) 

visited last week with Mrs. 
Thomas.

wd Mrs. Ben Turner visited 
B. E. Turner of Tillamook

Desmond went to Cloverdale

aid will hold their annual 
it the grange hall Saturday 

13, program to begin at 8 
m.
k county Pomona grange 

in regular session with Nes- 
?e December 4. The elec- 

imona grange officers will be 
‘■his time.

♦ ♦ ♦
NEHALEM

lem grade schools as well 
lion high school both closed 
y evening to allow teachers 

to celebrate the Thanks- 
liday. Most of the teachers 
their homes and will return 

y for the opening of the

e schools gave a novel en- 
i at the K. of P. hall last 
ning in the way of a carni- 

e the price of admission to 
«trios netted several simol- 
the use of the schools.
• H. Newman has rented the 

from the new owner and 
the same last week.

reports the arrival of a 
boy at the home of Mr. and 
t Starr on Saturday, Nov-

tie Anderson, widow of the 
Anderson is seriously ill at 

from illness incident to

^est, Miss Johanna Geijs- 
Mrs. Agnes Stevens were 

business visitors at the 
Monday.
•ct for the heating and 

in the new high school 
•»s awarded to Harry J. 

Garibaldi. The job is to 
The contract for wiring 

^ty was awarded to the 
♦r company of Tillamook. 
1 Walker returned from a 
ks visit with her mother 
h last week.
road which ‘ connects the 

Nehalem and Wheeler is 
,->rie inclination these days 

example of the county 
v having the bottom drop 

places.
the grading of the new 
building is being rapidly 

the contractors in spite of 
weather.

Claim No. 38 
5, in township 
W. M., being 
as follows, to-

being designated as Claim No. 57 be­
ing part of Section 32, in Township 
21 S. R. 3 West and 
being part of Section 
22, S. R. 3 West of 
bounded and described
wit: Beginning at a point 24 chains 
and 50 links North and 19 chains and 
70 links West from the Southeast 
corner of Section 32, in Township 21 
South of Range 3 West and running 
thence West fifteen chains and 51 
links, thence South 89 degrees and 
59 minutes west, 21 chains and 76 
links, thence South 42 chains and 50 
links, thence East 37 chains and 65 
links, and thence North 42 chains and 
50 links to the place of beginning, 
containing 159.20 acres in Lane Coun­
ty, State of Oregon. Also the lots 
numbered 7 and 8 of Section 32 in 
Township 21 S. R. 3 West, containing 
16 1-2 acres in Lane County, State 
of Oregon.

Witness, The Hon. Homer Mason, 
Judge of the County Court of the 
State of Oregon for the County of 
Tillamook with the seal of said Court 
affixed, this 20th day of November 
A. D. 1924.

Attest H. S. BRIMHALL, Clerk.
7-t5

Manzanita will soon have a new 
hotel. The walls of the first story 
which are built of cobble stones are 
about half completed and present a 
novel and pleasing appearance.

Dr. David Robinson was a business 
visitor here this w<^k.

LEGAL NOTICES
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION

Department of the Interior
’. S. Land Office at Portland, Oregon, 

Nov. 25, 1924 
Notice is hereby given that Frank 

M. Chase of Bay City, Oregon, who, 
on November 12th, 1919, made Home­
stead Entry, No. 06533, for NE 1-4 
NE 1-4 Sec. 31, W 1-2 NW 1-4, NW 
1-4 SW 1-4, Section 32, Township 1 N, 
Range 9 W, Will. Meridian, has filed 
notice of intention to make final 
Proof, to establish claim to the land 
above described, before the Clerk of 
the County Court of Tillamook Coun­
ty, at Tillamook Oregon, on the 10th 
day of January, 1925.

Claimant names a s witnesses: 
Amos Vaughn, Warren Vaughn, Mar­
ion Darby, Asa Hare, all of R. 1, Bay 
City, Oregon.

Notice will be published for five 
consecutive weeks in the Tillamook 
Headlight.

WALTER L. TOOZE, SR.
Register.

U.

7-t5

PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

Rev. Louis Anderson, Ph. D., pastor.
Sunday school at 9:45 a. m.
“Two Hundred Milth in a Wheel­

barrow,” a sermon to the children at 
10:45 a. m.

Divine service at 11:00 a. m. Ser­
mon by the pastor, “Why Thankful?”

Young people’s meeting at 6:30 p. 
m. The leaders will be Caroline Hab- 
erlach and Irene Pangborn.

Evening service 7:30 p. m. Sermon 
subject: “Form or Perform.”

Wednesday evening 7:30 p. m. 
Church night. Bible study main aud­
itorium. Subject for study Isaiah, 
41st chapter. Session meeting after 
Bible study.

Thursday evening violin quartet 
meets, 7:30 p. m. Young peoples 
study class.

Friday evening 7:30 p. m. choir 
practice.

♦ ♦ ♦
METHODIST CHURCH

S. Hamrick, pastor.
Dr. D. H. Leeh, district superinten­

dent of the Salem district of the Ore­
gon conference will hold the first 
quarterly conference Saturday even­
ing at 7:30 and will will preach Sun­
day morning

The pastor 
ing at 7:30 
Bondage.”

at 11:00.
will preach in the even- 
on subject: “Never

—•— 
CITATION

In the County Court of the State of 
Oregon for the County of Tiliamook. 
In the matter of the Estate of 
Naomi E. Thompson, formerly 
Naomi E. Reynolds, Deceased 
To James R. Thompson, Alfred Rey­
nolds,
Mark 
Emma 
Jessie 
Ralph 
and Maud P. Eddling, Greeting:

In the Name of the State of Ore­
gon, You are hereby cited and re­
quired to appear in the County Court 
of the State of Oregon, for the Coun­
ty of Tillamook, at the Court room 
thereof, at Tillamook in the County 
of Tillamook on Monday the fifth day 
of January 1925, at 10 o’clock, in the 
forenoon of that day, then and there 
to show cause, if any there be, why 
an order should not be made by this 
Court authorizing and licensing Al­
fred Reynolds, as administrator of 
said Estate, to sell at private sale the 

property belonging to said 
situate in Lane County. 

State of Oregon, and described as fol­
lows, to-wit:
Donation Land Claim Notification, TH

Wiley W. May, George May, 
May, Franklin C. Reynolds, 
Alice Anderson, George Cotty, 

O. Rich, Joseph H. Wyant, 
W. Wyant, Lester C. Wyant,

♦ ♦ ♦
REFORMED CHURCH 

W. G. Lienkaemper. pastor 
Sunday school at 9:45 a. m. 
English services at 10:30. Subject: 

"The Hosannas of the Children." An 
Advent sermon.
r .man services at 11:15. Subject: 

"When the Son of Man Cometh, Will 
He Find Faith on the Earth-

real
Estate, situate

The Garment
formerly

THE LA FRANCE FUR MFC. CO. 
Now located 1'5 Part 

Corner Yamhill, kitty-corner Stage 
Terminal.

WE SPECIALIZE hi 
REMODELING OF FURS 

RAW SKINS TANNED, DRESS­
ED PLUCKED AND DYED

550.00
100.00

6,000.00
1,200.00 

250.00
1,500.00
8,000.00 

30,000.00 
• 2,100.00

3,600.00
102.50

3,000.00
2,550.00
1,000.00 

750.00 
150.00

2,700.00 
729.00 
550.00

50.00 
5,000.00 
2,475.00 

250.00 
1,500.00 
7,500.00 

30.000.00 
2,100.00 
3,600.00 

102.50

2,550.00

525.00
350.00 

4,000.00
800.00 

2,000.00
100.00

750.00
250.00
386.40

1,411.30
525.00
100.00

3,500.00
800.00
500.00
100.00 

5,000.00
200.00

189.917.20
Special music by the choir. Come 

and worship with us.
2:30 p. m. services at Mohler.

----------e----------  
CARD OF THANKS

We sincerely thank our friends 
and neighbors for their kindness and 
help at the death 'and 
burial of our babe, also for the beau­
tiful

James McDonald and Harry Brown 
of Portland visited with friends and 
relatives in Tillamook last Sunday.

Alfred Gabriel is spending Thanks­
giving day with a friend at Forest 
Grove.

All men who are interested in polit­
ical problems will enjoy the problem 
in “The Lion and the Mouse” Decem­
ber 5, high school gym, and the wo­
men will be interested in the twen­
tieth century young people.—Adv. 7-t 1

Among those attending the O. A.
C.-U. of O. football game at Corvallis j 
last Saturday were Mr. and Mrs. i 
Glenn Leach, Mr. and Mrs. John Pat- i 
terson, Harriett Severance, Gerald j 
Stark, W. D. Pine, Ed Schilling, Paul 
Fitzpatrick and J. N. Shaw.

there is plenty of room for one or 
more cars to pass.

In other words, highways are be­
ing widened out sufficiently so that 
five or six cars may stand abreast. 
This eliminates, to a large extent, the 
danger of accidents from passing ve­
hicles.

A second feature that one observes 
is the tendency to build shoulders, 
some two feet wide on each side of 
old pavements and cover the space in 
between with a new surface of as­
phaltic concrete. Thus is the old 
paving base salvaged by a new shock 
absorbing cushion w’hich will with­
stand the impact of modern traffic.

Western states are leading the way 
in these new methods of road con­
struction which include widening the 
whole grade and strengthening and 
widening old pavements in the man­
ner indicated.

---------- —---------
TAX REDUCTION IN OREGON

Frances Kirby of Cloverdale and 
Dale Ison of Nehalem each suffered a 
broken arm this week and were in 
town to have x-rays made.

Mrs. Violet Foster went to Dallas 
Wednesday to spend the Thanksgiv­
ing holiday with her parents.

floral offerings.
Mr. and Mrs. F. B. Culberson

----------♦----------  
L. D. CLUB

The L. D. club met November 21,? 
at the home of Mrs. O. L. Frisbie j 
with Mrs. S. A. Moulton assisting! 
hostess. The usual pleasant time was ' 
had, and after dainty refreshments 
were served, adjourned to meet. Dec­
ember 5 at the home of Mrs. W. E. 
Gabriel with Mrs. J. C. Gabriel assist­
ing hostess.

Mrs. J. E. Shearer and daughter 
Margaret took Thanksgiving dinner 
with the Golden West chapter of the 
Eastern Star at Cloverdale.

---------- ♦----------
Astoria—Astor Court school pro­

jected, to cost $100,000. Work 
gun on S. P. & S. station.

---------- 0----------  
¡MODERN HIGHWAY CONSTRUC­

TION

be-

hard sur- 
like Calif- 
the differ-

----------♦----------  
NOTICE

Public library hours will be from 
2:00 to 5:00 Monday, Wednesday and 
Saturday afternoons and every week 
day evening from 7:00 to 9:30

----------♦----------
Seats go on sale this Saturday at 

Koch’s drug store for “The Lion 
the Mouse.” Reserved seats 
general admission 35c.—Adv.

----------♦----------  
HARLEQUIN CLUB

The Harlequin club met Wednes­
day afternoon, November the 19th, at 
the home of Mrs. Ivan Larsen, with 
Mrs. Earl Porter assisting.

The afternoon was spent in fancy 
work. A delicious lunch was served 
by candle light.

The guests were Mrs. Harold 
Graves and Mrs. Becker.

SHORT LOCAL ITEMS

and
50c,
7-tl

J, H. Hathaway left here Thurs­
day morning to join Mrs. Hathaway 
and son Bennie in Pasadena where 
they expect to remain until summer.

*
Mrs. Theodore Berns and children 

and Mrs. Tony Berns and daughter

As one travels over the 
faced highways in a state 
ornia he is impressed with 
ence between the roads built from
five to ten yars ago and modern trend 
in road construction. .

The old road, from 18 to 20 feet I 
wide, is being replaced by roads; 
where the grading runs almost from i 
fence to fence on either side of the I 
highway.

This requires no more work than, 
digging ditches along the sides of the , 
road as in the past and it adds im- 
measurab)y*to the safety of the high­
ways. It makes them virtually the 
width of a city treet as on either 
side of the paved strip in the center

Oregon is making a little progress 
in lowering tax levies in a few cities 
and counties but indications are that 
Portland and Multnomah county will 
increase their tax levies as usual.

In place ot abolishing boards and 
commissions and an expensive un­
yielding state government, the last 
legislature enacted new tax burdens 
in the way of a state income tax and 
many new additions to the state over 
head.

The Oregon governmental machine 
broke all promises of giving the peo­
ple a better system and a less ex­
pensive government and enacted a 
slate income tax equal to 50 per cent 
of the federal income tax, the only 
western state to adopt this plan.

Compared with Washington, a 
similar state in „11 respects, Oregon 
political leaders do not make a flat­
tering showing when contrasted with 
that state, where population has in­
creased three times and assessed valu­
ation 2 1-2 times in 24 years.

About 
for the 
all-wool

About 
number
in the United States.

Georgia raised and marketed 30 
million pounds of tobacco during the 
season just closed, which brought an 
average of 21.82 cents, putting more 
than six »million dollars into the pock­
ets of the farmers.

An average of nearly 600,000 doz­
en eggs are consumed in New York 
city every day, or about one for each 
person.

A modern . hreshing machine can do 
as much work in a day as could be 
done by fifty men with the flail or 
former days.

It has recently been estimated that 
while the farmers of the United 
States receive only about seven and 
a half billion dollars for their year’s 
crop, the consumers pay about twen­
ty-two billion for the same products.

Prize money for the great poultry 
show at Allentown, Pa., this fall 
amounts to $13,260.50, said to be 
more money than ever before offered 
by a similar exhibition.

British engineers have begun build­
ing a dam across the Indus river in 
India, which is designed to irrigate 
six million acres of land now mostly 
desert.

Portland—Since January 1, 1921
13,000 homes costing $60,000,000 have 
been built in Portland, 
proceeding 1921 showed 
costing $9,000,000,

Eugene—Changes in 
will reduce 
$1,000,000.

Florence—Local electric light plant 
sold to Mountain States Power com­
pany, that operates at many Willam­
ette Valley point.

Silverton—Bonds for $19,000 car­
ried for paving street intersections,

Four years 
3000 houses,

assessments
Lane county valuation

Thanksgiving
Greetings

r i I

STAGES
Tn

Portland-McMinnvlle 
Hillsboro-Forest Grove 

Corvallis-Salem 
Eugene-Roseburg and 

Willamette Valley Points 
LEAVE TILLAMOOK 

7:15 A. M. 10:30 A. M.*
2:30 A. M.» 6:30 P. M.
* Holds for arrival of Manhattan

Stage
* Holds for arrival of Seaside Stage

LEAVE PORTLAND 
(Park and Yamhill Streets) 

7:50 A. M. 12:60 P. M
4:80 P. M. 11:50 P. M
For arrivals-departnres and con­

nections call
UNION STAGE 

TERMINAL 
3rd. St. and 3rd. Ave East 

Both Phones 
Portland - Newberg - Mc­

Minnville-Tillamook 
Stages 

Inc.

WE are THANKFUL for the nice 
share of business that we have en­
joyed since locating in Tillamook and 
try to show YOU our appreciation in 
return by endeavoring to improve 
our service and furnishing the best 
quality of meats and poultry at the 
lowest prices consistent with good 
business.

NEW MARKET
Meats Fish and Poultry

Wholesale and Retail 
Frank Hubler
Gene Forrest

C. F. Lincecum

Earl Berry
C. E. Getting 

V. L. Lincecum

That This Has Been
It Cannot Hide A Year for Which We

Nerve pressure cannot hide from the Neuro- 
calometer. It locates this pressure with such un­
erring accuracy as to be almost uncanny. It shows 
us and it shows you when you should stop taking 
Chiropractic adjustments. In other words, it 
shows when the cause of your disease has been 
eliminated, and as you know, without a cause 
there can be no effect. If you are sick, make an 
appointment according to that reading.

The Babb Chiropractic Health Service

211 Tillnr ’< BMg. (O -r King and Crenshaw)

Should be Extraordinarily
THANKFUL

To Our Customers and
Friends We Extend

Thanksgiving Greetings

“The Satisfaction Store
E. G. Anderson


